PIRCOD Master Contact List – Homeless Issues 2026

HLI	Homeless
*Centralized Shelter Placement 1-833-FINDBED or  1-833-346-3233				
*Code Purple New Castle - Housing Alliance DE. - 						  654-0126    ST
*Code Purple Kent County– Dr. Garcia		          (codepurplekentcounty@gmail.com) (800) 733-6816   KC    
*Code Purple Kent  – Ennio Emmanuel 		 (ennioemmanuel@gmail.com)	  	  943-0867   KC
*Code Purple Sussex – Love Inc. 		   629-7050 M-F 10am-3pm OR 519-0024 S&S 10am-3pm    SC
*Ctr. For Neighbors In Need – Teresa Campbell		 (tcampbell19938@hotmail.com)    	  379-2140   KC

*Brandywine Drop in Ctr. - Patricia Whelan		(pwhelan@brandywinecounseling.org)   856-4700     SC
*Brandywine Counseling – Shelby Polce 		(spolce@bradywinecounseling.org)         290-0012    ST
*Fresh Start Resource Center Smyrna  - Donna Carroll    (freshstartsmyrna@gmail.com)    	 559-4072    KC
*Fresh Start Resource Center Smyrna - Etoile McIvor 	(twalite30@hotmail.com)		 565-8488    KC
*Hen. Johnson Med. Ctr./Homeless Project - Terrie Williams (twilliams@hjmc.org) 	      655-6187x263    NC
*Hopes & Dreams Peer Center – Kizzie Green 	            (kgreen@brandywinecounseling.org)  	 672-0425    KC
*Hopes & Dreams Peer Center – Lamont Holbrook       (lholbrook@brandywinecounseling.org)  672-0425    KC
*Hopes & Dreams Peer Center Manager– Jennifer Grube  (jgrube@brandywinecounseling.org)   672-0425    KC
*IHOP-FS/Tent of Meetings – David Moorman	           (dmoorman5513@gmail.com)    		 922-0090    KC
*Impact Live Today Drop in Ctr. -Jeff Gray		(jeff@impactlifetoday.org)		 536-7512     SC
*Kingdom’s Builder Life – Kevin Andrews	           (k.andrews1965708.ka@gmail.com)         604-8166   K/S
[bookmark: __DdeLink__15462_1982839607]*Love Inc. of Middelmarva – Margaret Quatela		(margaret@loveincofmiddelmarva.org)   332-1042    SC
*Love Inc. of Middle Delmarva – Miguel Alban             (miguel@loveincofmiddelmarva.org)      629-7050     SC 
*Maranatha Life Changing Church – Ennio Emmanuel (ennioemmanuel@gmail.com)   		 943-0867    KC
*Neighborgood Hub – Tyrone Williams			(tiafa2026@gmail.com)	      	    (267) 770-9815    KC
*People’s Church – Derrick Hodge (Pastor)		(office@peopleschurchofdover.org)         674-4177   KC
*People’s Comm. Ctr. - Sue Harris			(shh241@comcast.net) 			 423-6049    KC
*Pompano Christian Ctr. - Reggie West			(pccenter17@aol.com)			  363-7578   KC
*Purposely Transforming Lives – Jasmine Calhoun     (purposelytransforminglives@gmail.com)  359-2391    ST    
*Shepard’s Office - Jim Martin 				(jimmymartin767@gmail.com)	 	  858-8556    SC
*Springboard Collaborative – Jeff Roland 	            (jeff@the-springboard.org)              (443) 993-1724    SC
*Springboard Collaborative – Judson Malone		(judson@the-springboard.org) 		  864-5220    SC
*Springboard Collaborative – (Patricia) Trish Hill 	(trish@the-springboard.org) 		  253-8246    SC 
*Springboard Collaborative – Kim Brockenbrough         (kbrockenbrough@comcast.net)  	  423-2406    SC
*Sunday Breakfast Mission – Thomas Laymon		(tlatmon@sundaybreakfastmission.org)   656-8542   NC
*Veteran’s Affairs (Case Manger) – Mercedes Crossland (mercedeskimble.crossland@va.gov 	  287-6140   K/S
*Wilm. VA – Sherri Mullen				(sherri.mullen@va.gov)			  333-9946   ST


Courtesy of
Partnership in Reentry Coalition of Delaware  
P.O. Box 10664  Wilmington, DE 19850    &
Link of Love Support Group for the Families with an Incarcerated Loved One
P.O. Box 291 Clayton, DE 19938 
Chairman - Lori Alberts  bearwood59@live.com   (302) 659-5633 
Please inform me if there are any changes in your information, or if your organization wishes to be on this list, or you are aware of any other agency or organization that should be on the list.
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